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 available for all
models.

1-1/2"
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7/16"7/16" 7/16"

1-1/4"

7/16"

1-7/16" 1-1/4"

7/16"

50mm
Stem: 2-1/4"

Plate: 2-3/8" 

1-13/16"

Brake: 
2-3/8"

Nylon 75  PUT50___BK  PUT50___BK-B Threaded: 507, 637, 634
Grip Neck: 302
Grip Ring: 223, 211, 273
Plate: 10160mm

Stem: 2-5/8"

Plate: 2-3/4"

2-1/16"

Brake: 
2-1/2"

Nylon 100  PUT60___BK  PUT60___BK-B

75mm
Stem: 3-1/4"

Plate: 3-1/2"

2-1/2"

Brake: 
3-3/16"

Nylon 165  PUT75___BK  PUT75___BK-B

Threaded: 507, 637, 634, 741, 748
Grip Neck: 302
Grip Ring: 223, 211, 291
Plate: 101, 116, 120

100mm

Thread: 4-3/8"
Grip Ring: 
4-5/16"

Plate: 4-5/8"

3-5/8"

Brake: 
4-1/2"

Nylon 175  PUT100___BK  PUT100___BK-B
Threaded: 637, 634, 741, 748
Grip Ring: 223, 291, 211
Plate: 116, 120

125mm

Thread: 5-7/16"
Grip Ring: 
5-5/16"

Plate: 5-5/8"

4-1/2"

Brake: 
5-1/8"

Nylon 180  PUT125___BK  PUT125___BK-B
Threaded: 741, 748
Grip Ring: 291, 211
Plate: 116, 120

Base Model #
(Add fastening 

code)

Brake Model #
(Add fastening 

code)

Wheel  
Diameter 

(mm)

Mounting
Height 

(Inches)

Dynamic
Load 

(Pounds)

Swivel 
Radius 

(Inches)
Tread 

Material Fastening Selection*

Threaded Stem Grip Neck Grip Ring Stem

Top Plate

Ultima Nylon

page for Urethane)

wheel retention on all

60mm models for added
durability

Features Applications Options

UNC18

5/16"

1"

3/8"

3/4"

UNC16

3/8"

1"

UNC16

UNC13

1/2"

1"

UNC13

1/2"

1-1/2"

637634741748 507 291211 223 273

1-1/2"

1-
1/

2"

1"

3/16"
bolt1"

3-3/4"

2-
5/

8" 2-3/4
to 3"1-

3/
4" 5/16"

bolt5/16"

2-3/16"

2-
9/

16
"

1-5/8"

5/16"
bolt2"

120116 101

302

Socket Options
Shepherd has many solutions to help you mount your 
casters to your equipment quickly and easily. See pages 
56-57 for more information.

*To order, include blue fastener code in Base Model Number.  
507BK

RoHS 
Environmentally friendly

7/16"

1-3/8"
Brass  
Band
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 available for all
models.

added floor protection (see
previous page for Nylon
models).

wheel retention on all
urethane models for added
durability and caster life

Features Applications Options

Socket Options
Shepherd has many solutions to help you mount your 
casters to your equipment quickly and easily. See pages 
56-57 for more information.

*To order, include blue fastener code in Base Model Number.  
507BK-U

50mm
Stem: 2-1/4"

Plate: 2-3/8" 

1-13/16"

Brake: 
2-3/8"

Urethane 75  PUT50___BK-U  PUT50___BK-BU Threaded: 507, 637, 634
Grip Neck: 302
Grip Ring: 223, 211, 273
Plate: 10160mm

Stem: 2-5/8"

Plate: 2-3/4"

2-1/16"

Brake: 
2-1/2"

Urethane 100  PUT60___BK-U  PUT60___BK-BU

75mm
Stem: 3-1/4"

Plate: 3-1/2"

2-1/2"

Brake: 
3-3/16"

Urethane 165  PUT75___BK-U  PUT75___BK-BU

Threaded: 507, 637, 634, 741, 748
Grip Neck: 302
Grip Ring: 223, 211, 291
Plate: 101, 116, 120

100mm

Thread: 4-3/8"
Grip Ring: 
4-5/16"

Plate: 4-5/8"

3-5/8"

Brake: 
4-1/2"

Urethane 175  PUT100___BK-U  PUT100___BK-BU
Threaded: 637, 634, 741, 748
Grip Ring: 223, 291, 211
Plate: 116, 120

125mm

Thread: 5-7/16"
Grip Ring: 
5-5/16"

Plate: 5-5/8"

4-1/2"

Brake: 
5-1/8"

Urethane 180  PUT125___BK-U  PUT125___BK-BU
Threaded: 741, 748
Grip Ring: 291, 211
Plate: 116, 120

Base Model #
(Add fastening 

code)

Brake Model #
(Add fastening 

code)

Wheel  
Diameter 

(mm)

Mounting
Height 

(Inches)

Dynamic
Load 

(Pounds)

Swivel 
Radius 

(Inches)
Tread 

Material Fastening Selection*

RoHS 
Environmentally friendly

Ultima Urethane

1-1/2"

5/16" 7/16"

7/8"

7/16"7/16" 7/16"

1-1/4"

7/16"

1-7/16" 1-1/4"

7/16"

Threaded Stem Grip Neck Grip Ring Stem

Top Plate

UNC18

5/16"

1"

3/8"

3/4"

UNC16

3/8"

1"

UNC16

UNC13

1/2"

1"

UNC13

1/2"

1-1/2"

637634741748 507 291211 223 273

1-1/2"

1-
1/

2"

1"

3/16"
bolt1"

3-3/4"

2-
5/

8" 2-3/4
to 3"1-

3/
4" 5/16"

bolt5/16"

2-3/16"

2-
9/

16
"

1-5/8"

5/16"
bolt2"

120116 101

302

7/16"

1-3/8"
Brass  
Band

http://www.shepherdcasters.com

